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SPECIAL INCENTIVE FOR GIRL CHILD WELFARE


3276.  DR. PRABHAS KUMAR SINGH:


Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government provides any special incentive to promote girl child welfare in tribal districts of the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

(SHRIMATI KRISHNA RAJ)


(a):   No, Madam.  The Ministry does not provide any special incentive to promote girl     child

welfare in tribal districts of the country. However, there are regular schemes for girl child welfare in the Ministry.


(b):   Does not arise.
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